



## Five Local Leaders to be Honored with Women Excel Bloomington Awards

**Bloomington, Ind. – April 26, 2023** – The Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce has announced the five Women Excel Bloomington (WEB) 2023 award winners. These local women were chosen based on their outstanding leadership, business acumen, entrepreneurship, and community involvement. The 13<sup>th</sup> Annual WEB Awards cocktail reception and celebration will be held on Thursday, June 1, from 5:30 – 8:00 pm at Indiana University's Henke Hall of Champions inside the Indiana Memorial Stadium.

Those to be honored at the 2023 Women Excel Bloomington award winners are:

- Kelly Clark Founder/Owner, Patient Physical Therapy
- Hope Kaser Assistant Director, IU Athletic Dining
- Lauren McCalister Owner, 3 Flock Farms
- Gillian Thiebe Chief Operating Officer, JB International
- Nicole White Owner, Fit812

"Our community is so fortunate to benefit from the leadership and involvement of these five award-winning women," said Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce President & CEO Eric Spoonmore. "It is an honor to recognize the dedication and hard work of local women who have gone above and beyond to lead and serve in the greater Bloomington community."

This event is possible because of support from sponsors, including: Cassady Electric, Cook Group, Old National Bank, Ruoff Mortgage, Indiana University, WBWB/WHCC, First Financial Bank, Develefy Consulting, ForthPhaze Technology, Inc., Nature's Way, CFC Properties, Choice Realty, German American Bank, ISU/The May Agency, Ivy Tech Community College-Bloomington, Smithville, The Herald-Times, and The Monroe County YMCA.

To learn more about the 2023 WEB Awards, please visit The Chamber's website at www.ChamberBloomington.org or call the Chamber at (812) 336-6381.

## About the Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce:

The Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce is a nonprofit membership organization serving as our community's leading advocate for business. We offer unique leadership opportunities, meaningful volunteer activities, and exclusive business-building programs focused on critical economic, civic, and social priorities. Chamber members support each other and community initiatives, sharing information and resources to help create economic opportunity and community well-being. At the Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce, we believe that better business leads to a better community.

## **Contact:**

Kaytee Lorentzen, Marketing and Communications Manager 812.336.6381 <u>klorentzen@chamberbloomington.org</u> www.ChamberBloomington.org